A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA, TO CALL AN ELECTION FOR A REFERENDUM TO BE PLACED ON THE BALLOT OF THE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 5, 2024.

WHEREAS, on May 20, 2024, the School Board of Indian River County passed Resolution 2024-08, attached as Exhibit "A" and incorporated by reference to this Resolution, providing for the holding of a referendum election to determine if the electors of the School District of Indian River County authorize the School Board of Indian River County to annually levy 0.5 mill for four years; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA THAT:

- A referendum is hereby called pursuant to section 1011.73(2), Florida Statutes, on the question set forth in the attached Resolution 2024-08 of the School Board of Indian River County.
- 2. The Indian River County Supervisor of Elections is hereby directed to place such question on the ballot of the General Election on November 5, 2024;

The resolution was moved to adoption by Commisseconded by Commissionerfollows:	ssioner and the motion was , and, upon being put to a vote, the vote was as
Chairman Susan Adams	
Vice Chairman Joseph E. Flescher	
Commissioner Joseph H. Earman	
Commissioner Deryl Loar	
Commissioner Laura Moss	
The Chairman thereupon declared the Resolution of	luly passed and adopted this 4 th day of June, 2024.
Attest: Ryan L. Butler, Clerk of Court and Comptroller	INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
By Deputy Clerk	By Susan Adams, Chairman
Approved as to form and legal sufficiency:	
William K. DeBraal County Attorney	